

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA The Health Sciences Center

6 October 2022

MEMORANDUM NO. CCDP 2022-300

TO : The Deans, Directors and Heads of Offices

SUBJECT : Clarifications on Guidelines on the Suspension of Classes and Work at UP Manila

Please take note of the following clarifications on the suspension of classes and work at UP Manila due to typhoons, floodings and other occurrences:

Suspension of classes declared by Malacañang Palace, the Office of the Mayor of Manila, and the Office
of the UP President apply automatically to both face to face and remote classes at UP Manila. There is
no need to back up the suspension of classes made by these authorized agencies with an advisory from
the Office of the Chancellor.

The weather-related suspension of classes during remote learning shall continue to be guided by the provisions of Memorandum No. CCDP 2020-240 dated 30 October 2020.

- 2. <u>Suspension of work</u> declared by Malacañang Palace and the Office of the UP President apply automatically to UP Manila. There is no need for an advisory to back up the work suspension from the Office of the Chancellor.
- Suspension of work and classes for UP School of Health Sciences (SHS) campuses will depend on the weather and flood situations in the areas and on the recommendations of the SHS Dean and Directors of the SHS Extension Campuses.
- 4. Work suspension for PGH is covered by separate guidelines issued by the Office of the PGH Director.

Kindly disseminate for the guidance of your faculty staff and students.

Carmencita D. Padilla, MD, MAHPS

Professor and Chancellor

and with la un